ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT TRIPS, TOURS, AND SCHOOL ACTIVITIES

ANDREWS ACADEMY 2024-2025

By signing my name below, I indicate that I choose to participate in Trips, Tours, and School Activities approved by Andrews Academy's board/administration and announced in the official school calendar or other official school publications. I understand that a permission slip will be provided for Trips, Tours, and off-site School Activities, and I intend for this broad hold harmless agreement to apply to all Trips, Tours, and School Activities for which I am given permission to attend. The "Trip Sponsor" is Andrews Academy. The "Trip Organizers" are Andrews University, its trustees, officers, employees, agents, volunteers, and assigns.

I understand and agree that there are risks involved in the Trips, Tours, and School Activities, and I hereby accept any and all risks, including but not limited to property damage and/or loss, transportation accidents, physical exertion, injury, illness and disease, inadequate access to medical treatment, disability, and death. To the fullest extent permitted by law, I agree to indemnify, defend and hold harmless the Trip/Tour/Activity Oct (y,)-2 ()]TJ -0.5003 Tc 0.003 Tw 53.8 0 TJ 0 Tc 0 Tw 10.113 0 Td [(,)-2 ()]TJ -0.003 Tc 0.005 Tw 0.56 0

Student Signature – Legal Name	Date
Printed Legal Name	Emergency Contact & Phone Number
A parent/legal guardian must sign below.	
On behalf of my child/charge, I agree to the terms	and conditions of this Assumption of Risk and Hold Harm
Signature of Parent/Legal Guardian	Date
Printed Name of Parent/Legal Guardian	